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In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison ) Case No. 2013-0513
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Company and The Toledo Edison Company for ) On Appeal from the Public Utilities
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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL BY
NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Rules of Practiée of the Supreme Court of Ohio, S.Ct.Prac.R. 2.01(B), the
Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council (“NOPEC”) hereby notifies this Honorable Court and the
parties to this proceeding of the appearance of Dane Stinson (Reg. No. 0019101) of Bricker &
Eckler LLP, 100 South Third Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, in the above-captioned case. Glenn

S. Krassen remains counsel of record for NOPEC.
wn’
Glenn S. Krassen (Reg. No. 0007610)
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
1001 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 1350
Cleveland, OH 44114
Telephone: (216) 523-5405

Facsimile: (614)227-2390
gkrassen@bricker.com

-

Dane Stinson (Reg. No. 0019101)
Mathew W. Warnock (Reg. No. 0082368)
J. Thomas Siwo (Reg. No. 0088069)
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

100 South Third Street

Columbus, OH 43215-4291

Telephone: (614) 227-2300

Facsimile: (614) 227-2390
dstinson@bricker.com
mwarnock@bricker.com
tsiwo@bricker.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT
NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Counsel by

Northeast Ohio Public Energy Counsel was served upon the parties of record this 31* day of

May, 2013, via electronic transmission, hand<delivery, gr ordinary U.S. mail, postage prepaid.

e

v

Dane Stinson (Reg. No. 0019101)

Robert Kelter (admitted pro hac vice)
(Counsel of Record)

Justin Vickers (admitted pro hac vice)
Nick McDaniel (0089817)
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY
CENTER

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212

rkelter@elpc.org

jvickers@elpc.org

nmedaniel@elpc.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY
CENTER

David A. Kutik (Reg. No. 0006418)
(Counsel of Record)

JONES DAY

901 Lakeside Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44114
dakutik@jonesday.com

James W. Burk (Reg. No. 0043808)

Carrie M. Dunn (Reg. No. 0076952)
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308
burkj@firstenergycorp.com
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

COUNSEL FOR INTERVENING
APPELLEES OHIO EDISON COMPANY,
THE CLEVELAND ELETRIC
ILLUMINATING COMPANY, AND THE
TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

Richard Michael DeWine

(Reg. No. 0009181)

Attorney General of Ohio

William L. Wright (Reg. No. 0018010)
Section Chief, Public Utilities Section
Thomas McNamee (Reg. No. 0017352)
Assistant Attorneys General

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
OHIO )

180 East Broad Street, 6™ Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE, PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO



	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4

